HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 14 by Representative Willard

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 5, after "The" delete "director of the office on disability affairs," and insert
- 3 "secretary of state,"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- On page 2, line 7, after "The" delete the remainder of the line and insert "director of the
- 6 office on disability affairs shall appoint three people with disabilities."

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 2, line 12, after "Louisiana" delete the comma "," and delete "or his designee." and
- 9 insert "shall appoint a person with a disability."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 2, line 13, after "Foundation" delete the comma "," and delete "or his designee." and
- insert "shall appoint a person with a disability."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

- On page 2, line 14, after "Council" delete the comma "," and delete "or" and on line 15,
- delete "his designee." and insert "shall appoint a person with a disability."

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- On page 2, line 16, after "Louisiana" delete the comma "," and delete "or his designee." and
- insert "shall appoint a person with a disability."